Phone: 877-214-6267 (toll-free) or 248-295-0880    ■ Fax: 248-624-9234    ■ E-mail: sales@acromag.com    ■ Website: www.acromag.com
8B Modules
8B34
Linearized 2- or 3-Wire RTD Input Modules
   Features
• Interfaces to 100Ω Platinum RTDs
• Linearizes RTD Signal
• High-Level Voltage Outputs

(2) "Ω" refers to the resistance in one lead.
(3) Includes conformity, hysteresis and repeatability.
Ordering Information
Model Input Range Accuracy(3) Output Range
** RTD Standards
Type Alpha Coefficient DIN JIS
100Ω Pt 0.00385 DIN 43760 JIS C 1604-1989
100Ω Pt **
8B34-01 –100°C t o +100°C 0V to +5V ±0.20°C
(–148°F t o +212°F)
8B34-02 0°C t o +100°C 0V to +5V ±0.10°C
(+32°F t o +212°F)
8B34-03 0°C t o +200°C 0V to +5V ±0.20°C
(+32°F t o +392°F)
8B34-04  0°C t o +600°C 0V to +5V ±0.45°C
(+32°F t o +1112°F)
Input Range Limits –200°C to +850°C (100Ω Pt)
Input Resistance
M05lamroN Ω